CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MN CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2018-100 ACCEPTANCE OF GIFT SCULPTURE BY NICK SWEARER

- WHEREAS, the Save The Depot organization has obtained and repaired the sculpture "Flame" by Nick Swearer; and
- WHEREAS, funds have been expended through the Southeast MN Arts Council (SEMAC) for the repairs and installation of the sculpture; and
- WHEREAS, SEMAC has approved the installation on City of Northfield-owned property at Highway 3 and 3rd Streets on an existing sculpture pad; and
- WHEREAS, the Save The Depot organization will transfer ownership of the sculpture "Flame" to the City of Northfield.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THAT:

- 1. The City Council accepts ownership of the sculpture "Flame" for the City of Northfield as a capital asset of the City without any conditions or restrictions; and
- 2. City of Northfield staff will install the sculpture at the intersection of Highway 3 and 3rd Streets using SEMAC funds, in-kind labor; and
- 3. The City of Northfield will participate in a capstone event celebrating the installation of the sculpture.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 2nd day of October, 2018.

ATTEST

City Clerk

Mayor

VOTE:	POWNELL	COLBY	_ DELONG	NAKASIAN
	NESS	_ PETERSON W	HITE	ZWEIFEL